Wastewater Project Update
April 19, 2011

This report provides an update of progress since the February 15, 2011 Progress Report.

Wastewater Treat Facility Upgrade — Contract #1
Contractor: J.L. Marshall & Sons, Inc.

Funding Source — USDA Grants and Loans, including ARRA funds.

Site work is nearly complete with most underground piping, duct banks and stormwater
structures installed. Block and brickwork has resumed with the onset of warmer weather. The
Contractor is working with town staff and contract operations staff toward a move in date to the
new Operations Building of July 2011; this would allow the Contractor to begin renovations to
the existing Operations Building.

Operations Building
The exterior of the Operations building is largely complete. Interior work continues with water,

gas, electrical, and HVAC roughed in. Systems are in the process of being installed (boilers, air-
handling units, etc. Interior partitions have been installed.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\April 2011\1.doc



April 19, 2011 Project Update Page 2 of 10

Septage Receiving Building

The brick exterior of the Septage Receiving Building is largely complete and the roof installed.
The first of the translucent panels that will allow light into the building has been installed. Under
slab utilities have been installed and the slab poured. Septage handling equipment is arriving
onsite and beginning to be installed.

Influent Building

The brick exterior of the Influent Building is in the process of installation. The main floor slab
has been poured and one of two Primary Treatment Systems has been installed (the second
would be installed as part of Phase 2). Mechanical and electrical work is ongoing.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\April 2011\2.doc



April 19, 2011 Project Update Page 3 of 10

Work continues on the Reactor involving the installation of concrete walkways, gate valves, etc.
The outer reactor ring has been water tested and passed allowing backfill to be placed around the
exterior.

Process Building

The Process Building exterior has been largely completed. Mechanicals, including pumps,
blowers, motors and associated piping and control centers, are in the process of being installed
and wired/piped. The bases of the chemical storage tanks have received a special coating and
containment and the tanks should arrive on-site shortly. Once the tanks are installed, the building
exterior can be completed.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\April 2011\3.doc



April 19, 2011 Project Update Page 4 of 10

e
Secondary Clarifiers #1 and #2

Mechanical equipment for secondary clarifiers #1 and 2 are in the process of being installed
including the center posts, sweeps, etc.

Filter Building
Work continues on the filter building with the installation of the sand filter cones and associated

equipment. Exterior walls have been completed and once all the major equipment is installed, the
roof will be installed.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\April 2011\4.doc



April 19, 2011 Project Update Page 5 of 10

Electrical Building Distribution Box

The block walls and brickwork of the Electrical Building have been completed; work is
underway placing conduit prior to pouring the floor slab. The Sand Bed Distribution Box is
complete, has been leak tested and passed. The UV/Parshall Flume structure is behind schedule;
however, issues related to the UV equipment have been resolved so progress should be back on
track shortly.

Status - The project remains on time and on budget. Substantial completion is scheduled for late
spring 2012. Appendix A contains the Monthly Project Budget Report(s) which provide an
overall summary of the project budget and funding sources. As of Budget Report #13, nine (9)
Change Orders have been approved amounting to $567,758.

Pump Stations — Contract #2
Contractor: MECO Environmental

Funding Source — State Revolving Fund (SRF) Low Interest Loan and ARRA Principal
Forgiveness.

Note: landscaping for all stations is scheduled for early to mid-May. The number of plantings on

the project will stay the same but arrangement may shift based on site conditions. GHD
landscape architect to be on-site to determine arrangements when stock in on-site.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\April 2011\5.doc



April 19, 2011 Project Update Page 6 of 10

Huckleberry Lane

Huckleberry Lane — No significant change in the buildings exterior, except the installation of the
doors, since the last report, the Contractor has been concentrating on the other pump station
exteriors. Significant work on the electrical and mechanical connections inside the building has
been accomplished, conduit installed, electrical/control panels hung.

eorge Ryder Road

George Ryder Road — No significant change in exterior presentation of site since the last update.
Work on electrical and mechanical connections continues.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\April 2011\6.doc



April 19, 2011 Project Update Page 7 of 10

Barnhill Road

Barnhill Road — Work continues on the exterior of the building. Work on electrical and
mechanical connections continues, conduit run, electrical/control panels hung. New guardrail
along Barnhill Road should be installed in early May.

Meadow iew Road

Meadow View Road — No significant change in exterior presentation of site since the last update.
Work on electrical and mechanical connections continues.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\April 2011\7.doc



April 19, 2011 Project Update Page 8 of 10

Lime Hill Road

Lime Hill Road — The exterior of the building has been largely completed with the installation of
the trim, shingles and doors. Work continues on the electrical and mechanical connections,
conduit run, electrical/control panels hung.

Horseshoe Lane

Horseshoe Lane — Largely complete, no change since the December 7, 2010 Update Report.

Status — This contract remains on-time. Substantial completion is scheduled for late spring 2011.
Appendix B contains the MA DEP SRF Payment Requisition Reports which provide an overall
summary of the status of Contract 2 (and Contracts 3 and 4). As of Payment Requisition #11
three (3) Change Orders have been approved for Contract 2 amounting to $68,176.22.

Route 28 Sewer Construction — Contract #3

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\April 2011\8.doc



April 19, 2011 Project Update Page 9 of 10

Contractor: R. B. Our Company, Inc.

Funding Source — State Revolving Fund (SRF) Low Interest Loan and ARRA Principal
Forgiveness

1. Sewer construction resumed in mid-March between Sam Ryder and George Ryder Roads
to complete work on the force mains, low-pressure sewer, sewer laterals and replacement
of water services that had to be suspended late last fall due to the onset of winter weather.
This necessitated the detour of Route 28 thru traffic onto Sam Ryder Road to Old Queen
Anne Road to George Ryder Road back to Route 28.

2. Final trench repair was completed between Old Queen Anne Road and Snow Lane. This
restored the traveled way affected to a condition equal to or better than it was prior to the
sewer construction. Sewer construction on this stretch of Route 28 is now complete with
only clean-up, restoration (loaming/seeding) and permanent pavement markings to be
completed.

3. Sewer construction took place in the intersection of Route 28 and Crowell Road and then
down Queen Anne Road toward a manhole at Oyster Pond Furlong. The work in the
intersection tied the new gravity sewer coming from Heritage Lane into the existing
sewer. The work on Queen Anne Road will tie the new Route 28 8” force main into the
existing 6” force main that is being replaced. Completing work in this intersection early
minimizes traffic issues and avoids conflicts with the ongoing work at the new Chatham
Village Market site.

Status — Appendix B contains the MA DEP SRF Payment Requisition Reports which provide an
overall summary of the status of Contract 3 (and Contracts 2 and 4). As of Payment Requisition
#11, thirteen (13) Change Orders have been approved for Contract 3 amounting to $344,509.31.
Note: 2 CO’s, amounting to $103,214 are related to water service replacements and are charged
to the 2010 ATM Water Article.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\April 2011\9.doc



April 19, 2011 Project Update Page 10 of 10

Side Road Sewer Construction — Contract #4
Contractor: R.B. Our Company, Inc.

Funding Source- State Revolving Fund (SRF) Low interest Loan and ARRA Principal
Forgiveness

1. A pipe repair was completed on George Ryder Road using a technology that did not
require excavation of the road. This allowed the lower section of George Ryder Rd.
(between the Animal Control Building and Route 28) to be final paved, the upper portion
was paved last fall. This completes work in George Ryder Road, only clean-up,
restoration (loaming/seeding) and permanent pavement markings on the lower portion
remains to be completed.

2. All sewer construction was completed last fall on Barnhill Rd. as well as the replacement
of old water services. Final paving will be coordinated with the town project to add
drainage and re-align the road in preparation for the sidewalk extension between
Harding’s Beach Road and Route 28.

3. All sewer construction and water main replacement on Vineyard between Meadow View
Rd. and Route 28 was completed last fall. Paving up to the binder course has been
completed. Clean-up, restoration (loaming/seeding) and permanent pavement markings
are underway.

Status — This Contract remains on time and on budget. Substantial completion is scheduled for
spring 2011. Appendix B contains the MA DEP SRF Payment Requisition Reports which
provide an overall summary of the status of Contract 4 (and Contracts 2 and 3). As of Payment
Requisition #11, twelve (12) Change Orders have been approved for Contract 4 amounting to
$804,032.75. Note: 2 CO’s, amounting to $251,568.97 are related to water main/service
replacements and are charged to the 2010 ATM Water Article.

C:\Documents and Settings\rduncanson\My Documents\CWMP\Project Updates\April 2011\10.doc



Appendix A. WPCF Monthly Project Budget Reports



PROJECT:

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

Report # 12

DATE SUBMITTEL

11-Apz-1

i

PHONE #: 508-945-5151

DATE:

Qrigingl Budget

Revised Budget

Previously Pald

Current Period

Total Earned fo
Date

Balante to Finish

Administrative

{nterest

Legal

Eng/Arch Services:

L

R G

Design

$2,486,580

T

2

i

§2,486,580

LS ey e e :

$1.637,935

$1,637,938

R

S

$848,645

Const. Admin,

$4,459,100

$4,469,100

$1.622.821 $150,574

$1,773,396

$2,685704

Inspection

Other

Land & Rights

Equipment

Contract(s);

#1 Thru Pay Req #12

o

$31,186.500

o

SRR s 2

$31,764,258

e

$12,457 429

$894,002

i
o

e e

$13,351,501

G b

e
A% :

318,412,757

#2 Thru Pay Req #

#3 Thru Pay Reg #

#4 Thru Pay Reqg #

#5 Thru Pay Req #

Contingency

$3,707,820

$3,140,062

Other {itemize):

$41,860,000

$41,860,000

$16,762,822

% of Completion

40.05%

' FUNDING SOURCES

Applicant

State

Other

Rural Development S i : %}}
Irdtial toan $214,585 540 $21,685,540 7,721 181 §572,810 $8.203 871 $13,291,568
initial Grant $17,777.880 $47,777,880 $6,359,159 B471.767 $6,830,926 $10,846 954
Subseguent_Loan $1.763.460 $1.763.460 $1,161.609 $1,161.609 $60G1,851
Subsequent Grant $723.120 723,120 476,326 $476,326 $246,794
Subsequent toan
Subsequent Grant
Subseguent Loan
Subsequent Grant
Subsequent Loan
Subsequent Grant
Total $41,850,000 341,050,000 $35718,285 $1,044,576 $16,762,832 $25,087,168

NOTES:



PROJECT:

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements

Report #11

DATE SUBMITTED

10-Mar-11

PHONE # 508-945-5151

DATE:

Total Earmed to

Originat Budget Revised Budget Previously Paid Current Perisd Date Bajance to Finish
Administrative
Interest
Legal
EngiArch Services: e e e T
Design 32 486 580 $2,486,580 $1,837.935 51,637,935 $848,645
Const, Admin. 4,450,100 $4.459,100 51,448,906 $373.828 $1,622 81 $2.836,279
inspection
Other
Land & Righls

Equipment

Confraci(s): S ép?%ﬁ Gl Ge S !
#1 Thru Pay Reg #11 $31,166,500 231,605,402 $11,765.076 $692,423 $12.457,408 519,147,903
#2 Thru Pay Req #
#3 Thru Pay Rea #
#4 Thiu Pay Ren #
#5 Thiu Pay Req #
Contingency $3,707,820 $3,298 918
Other (Remize):
TOTAL $41,850,000 $41,850,000 b msz,ew $B866,248 $15,718,265 $26,131,745
% of Completion 37 56%
FUNDING SOURCES
Applicang
State
Other _ . S |
Rural Developrment S S e e 2
In#tlal Loan $21,685,540 $21 585 540 §$7,246 141 $475.020 $7,721.15% $13,864.379
Initiat Grant $17. 777,860 $17.777,880 $5 967,932 $381,227 £6,359.159 511,418,721
Subsequent Lean $1,763,460 $1,763 460 $1,161,609 $1,161.609 $601,.851
Subseeuent Gran F723 120 $723,120 $476,326 $476.326 $246,794
Subseguent Loan
Subseguent Grant
Subsequert Loan
Subseguent Grant
Subsequent Loan
Subsesuent Gran}
Total $41,860,000 $41.850,000 $14,852,007 $866,248 $15,718,2565 $26,131,745

NOTES:



PROJECT:

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements

Reporl #10 (Revised)

DATE SUBMITTED:

13-Jan-11

PHONE # 508-945-5151

DATE:
. Total Eamed 1o
Original Budget Revised Budget Previously Pald Current Period Date Balance to Finish

Administrative . :

Interest

| egal ‘ i}

Ena/Arch Services: e i e e e

Design $2.486 580 $2,486,880 $1.637.935 $1,637.935 $848.545

Const. Admin. $4.459,100 $4,459 100 31,326,539 $122 457 $1.448,9286 $3,010,104
Inspection
Other;

Land & Rights

Eguipment

Contraci(s); e e e e s

#1 Thru Pay Req #10 $31.166.500 $31,548,370 $10.187,044 $1,678,032 $11,765,076 $19,784,284

#2 Thnt Pay Rec #

#3 Thru Pay Req #

#4 Theu Pay Reg #

#5 Thiu Pay Reg #

Contingency $3,707,820 $3,364 850 b e . i e e

Other {itemize);

TOTAL $MSO.DDD $41,850,000 $13,151,618 $1,700,489 $14 852§007 $26,997,993

% of Completion 35,49%

FUNDING SQURCES

Applicant

State

Other _ o . .

Rural Development B e e S
Initiad Loan $21,585 540 $21,585 540 $6,313.651 $932.489 $7246 141 $14,339.368 |
initial Grant $17.777 88D $17.777.880 $5.198,932 $768.000 $5,967 932 $11,809.948

Subsequent Loan $1,763.460 $1,763,460 $1,161,6808 $1,161,608 $601 851

Subseguent Grant §$723,120 $723120 $475.2328 $476,326 $246,794
Subsequent Lozn
. Subseguent Grant
Subseguent Loan
Subsequent Grant
Bubsequert Losn
Subseguent Grant

Total $41,850,000 $41,850,000 $13,151,618 $1,700,488 314,862,007 $26,997,993

NOTES:



PROJECT:

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 improvements

Report #8 (Revised)

DATE SUBMITTED:

121232010

OWNER SIGNATURE: e PHONE # 508-845-5151
USDAIRD SIGNATURE: W@” DATE:
Tolat Eamed to
Qriginal Budget Revised Budge! Previously Paid Current Period Date Balance to Finish
Adminisicative
Interest
|Eng/Arch Services: Bl i = Ml B G
Design * $2 486 580 $2,486,580 $1,637,935 $1,637 938 $848 645
Const. Admin. $4,450.100 $4.456,100 $1,143,956 $182.583 51,326,539 $3,132 661
Inspection :
Other
Land & Righis
Eaupment, e iz 7 ] T S T
Contract(s): e e s e e G e e e R
#1 Thru Pav Ren #9 $31,196.500 $31,381,062 $8,725.000 $1.462.035 310,187,044 $21,184 008
#2 Thru Pay Req #
#3 Thiu Pay Reg #
#4 Thru Pay Reg #
#5 Thru Pay Reg #
Contingency $3,707,820 $3,623,268 i e ‘ <~.‘ e
Cilher {iternize).
TOTAL $41,850,000 41,850,000 $11,506,800 $1,644,618 $13,161,518 $25,688,402
% of Compietion 31.43%
FUNDING SOURCES
Apblicant
State
Oiher
Rural Development a e e a L SR ‘."{w_ b e
Initial. Loan $21.585,840 $21,585,540 $5.411,800 301,852 36,313,651 $15,271,888
tnitial Grant $17.777,880 $17,777,880 $4.457,165 $742 766 35,189,932 $12.577.948
Subsequent Loan $%,763,460 $1,763,460 $1,161,609 $1,161,809 $601,8561
Subseguent Grant $723,120 $723.320 $476,326 $476,326 $246.794
Subsequent Loan
Subseguent Grant
Subsequent Loan
Subsegueni Grant
Subsequent Loan
S;ﬁbsequent Grant
Total $41,850,000 %41,850,000 $11,506,900 $1,644 618 $15,151,518 $28,608,482

NOTES:



PROJECT:

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

Chatham WPCF Phese 1 Improvements

PERIOD COVERED!
OWHER SIGNATURE:!

USDARD SIGNATURE!

Report #8

DATE SUBMITTED:

111112010

PHONE #: 508-845-5151

BATE

Revised Hudpet

GCuirent Period

Tolal Eamed io
Dala

Balanes o Finish

Administrative

- fredioisly Paid, |

inlerest

Lenal

{Engifreh Services:

3 Dasian
Sonst, Admiz

82,486 584

. 52 486 580

51,637,935

£1637.035

BBd4A F45

54 45¢,100

$4.458,100

inspetic

$975,555

§ig8.401E

31,143,558

55,315,144

Lond & Rishts

Qihert_

Equioment,
Conlract(sh: :

E1 Th‘ru_ 23y Reg#8

531,186,500

s

$31,223 827

ph

57,225,418

$1499.551

42 iy Pay Re #

$6,725.008

43 Thry Pay Rea

#4 Thed Pay Reg #

EfS Theu Pay Feg 4

Lontingency,

_sa,707.820

53680493

Othe { tarnize):

TOTAL

58,038,908 ]

51,657,992

§44,850,000

$41,850.000f

4 of Completion

27.50%

Applicant

FiJNi:.)[NG SOURCES

State

Biher
Rural Development

S "h.
521,585,540

Indliz! L6 54,407,131, 5914668 |- ssattmond. . $18473740
Iniial Grenl], __ $17.777.860 817,777,680 | 3,703,842 §753,923. 1 84,457,169 $13.590.718
Subseguent Loz 4,763,480 §1,763,460. 314618081, ) $4,161,608. 3501851}
Subseguent Grard, . 8723120 _§723,320 $476,326 $476,328 §245.794
Subssavant Loadt,
Subseousnt Grant
. Subseguent Loart
Subseouent Grand
Subspguent Lears
Subseouent Grang_
Total 541,850,000 $41,850,000  39.838,906F §1667,95% $13,506,900].  §30,343,10D

NOTES:

A



MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT:. . Chatham WFCF Fhase { improvemenis Reporl #7 (Revised)
PERIOD COVERED: DATE SUBMITTED 14-0ct-10
OWNER SIGNATURE: PHONE # 508-845-5151
USDAIRD SIGNATURE! DATE:
’ " I el Eamed 10
Oricinel Budeet | _Revised Budpel | Previously Paid Gurrenl Parind Dela Belance fo Finish
Administrative o ' ‘ L i
‘linlorest

Lagal .
EnatAreh Services: . : z 2 ) : 2N 4 33 = 3

) Daslon 2,485,580 2 ABE BB $1,637.8351 bt (£1.637 835 2848 645

Const. Admin. 44588100 $4,459.100 $753.881 $221£94 $875.555 ) 53 483,545.|
‘Q‘-"_EE“Lbn . L ) ) 3
Othetl

Land & Richis :
Eouismant W—
Cantsaci(s): ; A i L L Vi
#1 They. Pay Raa 87 ‘ 531,186,500 §31,223 827 85,557,073 51,568,345 §7 225,416
#2 Thiu f’a\; Bag# ‘ ‘ .
£3 Thy Pey Reg#
%4 Thry Pay Reg#
5 Thry Pey Rag # ‘
Conlinpancy ‘ o sm707.820 53500453 T

Otter {lemize);

TOTAL . i $41,850,000 $41.850,000 57,848,669 $1,890,238 $9,838,208 $32,011.092

% of Completion, 23 51%

FUNDING SOURCES

Apsficant
State : ]
Olher . ' - !
Rusat Develoomert 3 b X . . :
nitiat Login 21,585,540 21585540 $3.460,509 31,036,542 54,497,131 _B17,088,408;

Irilial Grarg 217,772.B801 $17,777,860 52,850,145 $85% 697 3,703,842 $14,074.037

Subsefusil Loar 51,768 460 31,753 460 51151808 |, 1 s1a51608 5801851 [
Subssayent Gracy .&raaqeel. . s7amdeo §476,3265 $ATBA2E 3248794 |
Subseouent Loar ) ) ]
5 éubsedgan! Grant.
Subspouert Loart:
Subssquant Grant .
Subseayent Lo
Subsaguent Grard ) ) ] L

Total . 541,650,000 . 541850000 57,948,660 &4 880,235 $5,638,906 $32011.092
NOTES:



PROJECT:

Chetham WPCF Phase 1 Improvernents

PERIGT COVERED:

- OVIER SIGNATURE: /7

USDARD SIGNATURE:

MORNTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REFORTY

Reporf #6 (Revised)

DATE SUBMITTEL

PHONE #

DATE:

14-Sep»10

Origing! Budge?

Currenl Period.

Telal Earad ©

Dele

Hatance o Finishy

Adminisirative

- Previously Paig.

intefast
Legal
Enciasch Secdees: . g
Dagin| §2,485,580 82 485 580/ 1627835 | 1657935 5848545
ConstAdminl . 84458,400 £4,459,500 $623,052 $120.599 753,681 53705438
inspaglion . N
Other}

Land & fiphis

Exyiiprent
Contract{sy;
€1 Thru Pay Rea #5 $31.196,500 331,218,077 $4,303,237 $4.253,836 35,557,073 ] 525661004
#2 Thru Pay Rea & :
#3 Thru Pay Reo #
&4 'Thry Pay Ban §
£5 Thty Pay Ran ¥
Conlingensy $3.707.820 53,655 243 [BRERH
Dther {tem Za):
TOTAL  §41,860,000 341,850,000 6,574,234 $1,374,435. $7,848,660 $33,901,331
% of Completion 18.88%;
: . FUNEING SOURCES
| Apnitcant,
State.
Qlher
Ryral Devalopment , 3
iniilal Losiy §21,585,540 $21 585540 52,705,895 753,692 $3,460,565 |. $18,124.851
bnitinl Geatll . 517.777,880 §{7777.860). 82950403 8676742 32,650,146 $44.927.734
Subsecuent Lou: #1,753.480 $4.763 460 $1,161.603, $1.167,6081, $501,551
e _ §723170 '§723,120  sarsangl 54763261 - 5246784
Subsaguerd Loarl
Subsnovant. Grary
Subsequent Loan
‘Subsecusnt Brent
..... Subsaguent Loan
Subsatuent G@;&
Tote! $41.850,000 $479,850,000 $5,574.234 51,374,435 $7,94B669 1 $33,801,331

NOTES:



AL Jm% 20

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT: Chatham WPCF Phase 1 improvements  Report#5
PERIGD COVERED: FREW: Iy 1, PR DATE SUBMITTED 12-Aug-10
OWNER SIGNATURE: /27 PHONE #:
USDARD SIGNATURE: DATE:
- : T Total Earmad 10 o
Odglal Budpat | Rovised Budoel | PrevisusyFaidl | Coment Pordod Date Batance 1o Finish,
zodinisirative ' . ‘ .
nterest
{.epal . .
. Gesinn $2,485,580 57,486,580 $1,697.935 484848
_ Corisf Admin] - #4.458.100 Saas6q0n] . sapepng se03803 ] Sgadpsz ). | giarsold,
Irigpwction? | ‘ ‘
it
Lol & Riahts '
Eauinment. - ko ..
Conliaglfs): 2 :
#1 Thiu Pay Req #5 $31,186,5007 $31,218.077 syt 51,323,005 56 505 057 $26.914859
112 Thry Poy Fied & ‘ i
5 Theu Pay Red #
14 Thrg Pay Ran #
5 Thns Pay Rba 8
T S3.707,820 $3.685,04% pab Sl ST e R 5
Oither fitembzeh: I )
TOTAL 41850000 44,850,000 Saparans St 5aEa0e $5.574.054 $36075,785
% of Cemplation 15.71%
_FUNDING SOURCES:
Appihan!
Slate
Rurdl Qevalopmert ; SRR ; R | i Rl
— Itk §osh 521 sas.ao . .S215B554D 51.354.164 ' gednyazt | szrmm _ SIS HTERAY,
il Grary S17,777.650 SSTITTEBY. $1.525.328 $654.076 Segzeapal| . SISRABH
Subisbguing Losin $1,763.48) syaEaddnl. . dramdshd Y = 5458 00 |, $601,855 |
Susequent Brin 723,520 s723320 ], 76,376 476,306 $248704
Subse&rt f:00 ‘ ‘ - ‘ )
.. Subteduant Giand
Subseauan‘t Loary
Subssigien, B
Subseouen\ Loan
Se:bsagaant Granz
Totel £44.850500 | S41.4857060 | $5.547 426 $1,538.808 $5,574,234 b 525275766

HoYESH




PROJECT:

WMONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REFDRT

Chatham WPCF Phase 1 Improvements

Reporl # 4

BATE SUBNITTED:
P P Tr o
pronE O D — ola% 0

DATE:

Told Earned 1o

onigna By | Reeviiig Buspet | Frovisls el . Gufeil Beriod Daln Ehthnés fo Finish,
ensnigbaiive -
1interast
lLagal
EnplArch Services. e :
Destors £2,488.580 $2,486,580 $1637,935. BT,935 £848 545
Const.:Adinh; $£,450.400 $4,45¢,160 298912 §155,347 £479.250 £4,020:841
Inspistion . :
‘ Cines]
Land & Righls

{Equipment
|Confracifsy
21 Tha Pay Reg #d

£31.196,500

51,668,175

$25 347 S

2 Thry Pay Req # .

£3 Thi Pay Rea &

#4 Thau Pay Req#

95 Thiu Pey Reg #

Cont

53,636,243

{eiher ez

saqorga0 ]|

TOTAL

$61,950 BCD
Bpeeant-2e

$41.260,. 000

53,808 025

51431401

§5.037 428

$28 812,574

% of Completion

L 12.D4%

FUND!

opkedat

ING SQURCES "

stata

Cber

Rural Devslopninl
) T bl Loan

$21 585,540 | -

$21,585,540

1078235

§784.931

$3.864.164

s1p72.378 |

iniifal Greni

397,777.9580

$47. 777860

SH58.858

646,470

$1.505.328

£16,242 552

Subsscusni Loan

51,763 460 $1.783,460

- 81,361,608

$1,81608

$604 861

Stibseouent Grant]

$723.120

$476,326

2475335

Subiapuont. Losal

£723.42C

4245794

Subseguenl Granil

Subsecuani-Log:

Subssguen) Grans

Sibgsest Loand

Subseauent Grant

Total T 3eloboskh

541250000,

53,806,025

$1431.401 |

$5.037.426

336,012,674

NETES:

b e =




tad 32 4. B30

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REFORT

BRQJECT: Chathas WPEE Bhase 1 Improvements . Repba s

DATE SUBIMITTED: Z(;;' - _ / O _

PHONE #

PERIDD COVERED: F‘hbM, r’m g

e 'SUJ:' 31

GWNER 6IGM?URE‘ g

USDARD SIGNATURE:

DATE: |

Previously Paid

Total Earned 1o

Current Pesded Dale

_Balance fo Finish

Admin!s!raﬁva

Ihlerest .

Lenal

Englévsh Services?

Deslanl '

. $2,486,580 580

52,485,580 |

51 £37.835

31 a7.935 |

$84B 845

Const, Admin. i

84, 459 100

54,450,400

. Ba21s, 422

384 489 $229.942

$4,1.50.188

tnsoeclont -

Oter|

Land & Riahts

Eguipment

Conlrac{s):

S

s

#1 Thrs Pay Req #2

- $31,195.502

$31.186.500

%787.528

51,668.178

SEQ 5.28 222

w2 Thie Pay Rag
i;& Thyd Pav Reg # .

g T Pay Req 2

45 Thrd Pey Reg §

Gonting BNCY.

| 53707820

33,707 820 ¥

Other {ilernize):

TOTAL

41,850,000

$41.850,000

2,640,858,

| $985,13%

$3,506.025

| $3B,243,975 |

% of Completion

FUND

ING SOURCES

Appiicant

Slalg

Olhir

Rural Develosmeaf
Indtial Loz

$21 Sas i

$21 585540 1. . .

" ssioged | s529249

1,079,233

£20,505.307
1oitial Grang $17.777.880 1 $17.777,880 $452.967 ‘ 5435 BSD. $588,858 $186. aas o2z
Subssoyent Loan| - $1.763.460 31,763 460 $1. 151‘539 31,161,608 $601 851
. - Bubseauernt Grant §723,420 §723.120 5476376 | 5476375 | $248.754:
. Subsequent Loanl :
Subsesuent Gran
éﬁﬁsg@uep{ tonrj .
Subseouent Grant
Subsaguent %.dann
Bubseousnt Seant]
Yotal 541,860,000 $41,850,000 $2,640,685 . $965,120 $3,808,025 §98,243,976

NOTES:



e BIH T2, B S0

PROJECT:

Ohalham WHCE Phase 4 Improvements

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

_Péeporiti2

DATE SUBMITTED:

PHONE #: 508-9457515‘!

bA"TE;;:.

b=y

Otlginaf Bunget |

Current_Peritd

Bilbiide to Finisly

A v
ilerast

ool

EfilAdth Seivices:.

TR TR
S

I ey 5 ¥ Fcabii]

Detion) ot $2,465 500, 1637095 848,645 §
Ganst, Admin.} . $300,600 5300000 §78.555 5138788 $215.423 Se4.577
Inspestion ' .

Ot i

Lans & Righis,

Equipment
Conlaetls)

e

{4 T Py Red #2 §31,185.500 $288,619, JSasndod $787 508 £30,808,572.
fi2 Ths Pay Ren §

AR

43 i #ay: s §

4 T iy R

45 Thro ﬁav Reg#

§7,866.820 |

Cohlingancy. 47855550 3
Diher (emilzel.
TOTAL: $41,650,600

544 558,008

SRO4E208 |

b Coinpitton

FUNDING SOUREES

Apalint

Shale

Othar

Rijtal Sievolopmen

Initial Logn

$21,565.54y:

I

e T T
S
Fhie e

nj__ . $21585540 244,107 $548.864 _§21,0865.568
it B §47.077.880 5168487 Sob348s 952987 Si7adenig
Dot tonl . 31765480 | $1.157.608 J ' $1.51508 $301.851
Dot Gront] $722.420 $795,930 s4veane | $476.305 $245.79%.
- Subssguni Logn T o b
: Sibsetient Grant
: Subsecuert Loan]
Subdeyuent Giunt],
-Subseouent Lian]
Sabssquant Gran
Total §44.854.000 41,950,000, $2.642.208 4527678 SZoM0ags| ' §99.209114




W(A324.4920

MONTHLY PROJECT BUDGET REPORT

PROJECT: Chatham WPCY Phase { lmprovemenis . Report# 1 ?
PERIOD GOVERED® radi: 10 T gl 1,000 DATE SUBMITTED: é‘) T “‘”’ [O
:i“‘ f F ' ' u
OWNER SIGNATURS: /7 FHONE #: 508-845-5151
LSDAMD SIENATURE: DATE:

) Cuireh] E‘?."i”d ‘i‘d{aii..’*_arne:f- {s Gple _Balancs 1 Firish_|
Adminisistive :
linterest,
EimfArch Sarvices: ek

) Dasig 5837938 54897008 $84B645
" Const, Admiin, $TB855 $YE 555 5573,45
" intpection, . :

. . iy
badid & Righis '
Edulginehl e ]
Corttractish e e
i Thel Pay Rag #1 $30,607 581
#2 Thr Pay Reg )
3 Thiu Pag Reo' .
w4 Theis Pay Ren ¥, . . .
$5ThniFayRend B T
Coslinigatcy 57 866,920 | $7.585,920

Othet {ilbemize);

ToTAL AT BS0.000 S4Les0.008 | T S b13.230 43875008 3082671
% of Complition” 481%E
] . FUNDING SOURCES
apslicnst < )
Siate
Offer v

Ruital Davetopient

el A
ol L 88158 seissasenl . $205.787 $27378.758
. oifial Grab SITTITER0E | S57iTTe0) L _B1gglabr Siienban |
i uBESGuEN] L §4,763.450 s17632601 5k 16q pog &1 361809 ] k0185
SubsequentGrarll . Sizdawel  srsdadn 476,475 §a783%6 Soa8781
Sibsausnl Loap ; ‘
Subseauant Gradit}
... Subgéniien {oant
SQbaemse'mgr_éﬁi
S‘vﬁagua:{f,lﬁaﬁ
Subissquent Geare| -
Jretal b ssismgony $41,650,000 . B S2 003,208 52013208 | SROBM&THI |




Appendix B. MA DEP SRF Payment Requisition



TEUNG

Qh0soL

B e
%EL | ZESTTIRS $ 9682 TT $ | 9£7968°69¢ ¢ oo000008 & s|ieleq Suell, - esijod
520 | 05 PLLZ01 R Al s [ ovezsiol $ | 00000051 ¢ fosdu) Al PUD) [BUORENABISN
- : : T 7 5 - ¢ fousBunuon
%16 | £8'6.9°00CCT $109°€19'8 $ | £27990°861°C ¢ | 68°66G'LEY'C $| ¥ dNMO 0L0T UORINASLOD
%ES | Y00ZSBYST $ 1 97 1ELCT $ | 8L°88L°ZEST $ 1 T298L°208'y $| ©dWMD 0L0T UORORASUOD
%0L | 917 €L9°LEY ] £ | 00'150%21 § | 91'ZZ9'ELS] $|6ceye'vee’ $| ¢ dWMO 010 UokongsLoy
%ES 8.83\5 $ | #6'79¢°€8 m mm.mmq&h m 00 w& 699'L $ SeDIAISG [BTILYOT L

..mz “uﬁucQOEmm 1

LL UON ummnumm ‘ sjustusAcId] WesAg uolos|oD :uopduasag] 1efoid
SYZE JUSMD "ON 108f0id SING
9L-60-SMD TON ueOT

AHVIAINNMS NVOT




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

l LOAN NO..  CWS-08-16 TREQLUEST NO.: 11
DMS PROJECT NO.. CWSRF 3245 1
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORFROWER: |PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham I Town of Chatham
54¢ Wzin Strest 545 Wiain Sireet
Chatham, MA 02833 :Chatham, MA 02833
(PAYWMENT METHOD: ACH
|ACCOUNT #
' ) APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMCUNT l REQUESTS REQUEST
§ , ¥ ¥
Technica! Services % 1,660,218.00 | §794,038 88 $83,352.84
Construction 2010 CWIP 2 g Z,354,045,29 l $1,533,622.15 $124,051.00
Construction 2010 CWHP 3 $ 480773872 $2,532,788.78 $15,721.26
Construction 2010 CWWP 4 3 2,431,592.89 $2,198,055.23 $8,613.60
|Contingency s - i e i
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | $ 150,000.00 $101,529.40 $1,245.20
Poilice - Traffic Detzils $ 800,000.00 $559,8086 35 $11,328.95
| |
| !
i P
| l
Totals 3 12,243.500.00| $ 7,728041.83 $244 332 96

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

(i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;

(i) there has been no Defeult, as defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defingd in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condifion exists which after notice pr fapse of time or both, would become & Default under the Regulatory Agreement

or an Event of Defaulf under the Loan Ag s exists; and
(i) the payment requested by this requisi due for work actually performed or materials or property actually supplied prior to the date of

of this requistion less retainage.
Signature; v : Date; # 5’/’/
Print Namé” William G- Hinchéy~. 4 !

Title: TowprManager N,
e /

(To be completed by the/DEF Division of icipal Services)

Amount Requested: Amount Approved:

Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Deveiopment

FORM BMF-1000




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION
LOAN NO.:  CWS-08-18 REQUEST NO.: 10
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
3 $ $

Technical Services $ 1,668,218.00 $719,475,58 $74,563.41
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 § 2,384,945 .38 $1,493,247.16 $40,375.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 4 807,738.72 $2,521,814.06 $10,874.72
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2.431,598,89 $2,124,087.25 73,008,908
Contingency $ X
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | $ 150,000.00 $101,212.44 $316.96
Police - Traffic Details $ 800,000.00 $309.672.12 $170,224.24

Totals $ 12,243,500.00| 7,359,488.82 $370,453.31

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representafive of the Borrower Identified below certifies the foilowing:
{i} This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;
fetory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,

Date: Z—k\ix‘&\\ {

Print Name: William 6. Hinehey
%:: Town Manager
N

{To be comptetef)y the DEP Division of Muni

Amount Regussted:

Signature:

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy

Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION |
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NC..  CWS-08-18 REQUEST NO.. ) 9
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:;
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 548 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REGUESTS REQUEST
3 $ $
Technical Services 3 1,669,218.00 $674,444.28 $45,031.28
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 % 2,324,945.39 $8R3,906.88 $609,340.29
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5,402 576.31 $1,781,354.02 $740,460.04
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2,128,843.73
Contingency $ 20916.57 [l
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvemenis | § 300,000.0C
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $399,672.12 $0.00
Totals 3 42,243 500.00] % 5,312,924.12 $2,046,564.50

CERTIFICATION QOF THE BORROWER!
The Authorlzed Represenfative of the Borrawer Identified below certifies the foliowing:

{it This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have nof been the basis for prior requisition that has been paid;
(i) there has been no Defaull, as defined in the Regulfatery A ement hersunder or no Event of Default &5 defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists which after notice f}(}‘ ime or both, would become & Default under the Regulefory Agreement

or an Event of Default under the Loan Agreemel ists; and
(it the payment requested by this requisition Js"dug for work a
of this requistion less retainage.

aily performed or materials or praperty actually supplied prior to the dafe of

Signature:;
Print Name: William G. Hinchey™_
Title: Town Manager .
N

Date: \\\?_C{ \\\, \

™~
{To be completed by the DEP Division of mw@
Amount Reqguested. Amount Appfoved:
Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

+ORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION
LOAN NO.:  CWSs-08-16 REQUEST NO. 8
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:;
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
548 Main Sireet 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 , Chatham, MA 02833
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ $ 3
Technical Services $ 1,668,218.00 $486,135.40 %$188,308.82
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 % 2,285,244.50 $6847,451.03 $236,455.85
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5,387,226.82 $1,427,808.52 $353,645.50
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 3 2,017 ,897.34 .
Contingency $ 183,913.24 [iie . o
Nstar/National Grid Utilyy Improvements § $ 300,000.00 300 582.36 $694.28
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000,00 $257,590.36 $142,081.76
Totals $ 12,243,500.001 $ 4,180,464.04 $1,132,480.08

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:
The Authorized Represeniative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

{i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have ot been the basis for a prior requisition thal lias beer paid;
(i} there has been no Defaull, as defined in the Regufalory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Defaulf as defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists whipll affer nolicgriapse of time or both, would become a Defauif under the Regtilatory Agreement

or an Event of Default under the [oan Agreemss
(i} the paymeni requested by this rg quisition &

of this requistion less retainage.

%)

Signature: A Date: \L\"a& \ED
Print Name: Willidm G. Hinthey 3o

Title: Towp Manager
\ p)

ITo be completed by the DEP Divistorrat Municipal Services)

Amount Requested: Amount Approved:

Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Tile: Director of Program Development

“FORM BME-1000



BEPAR"!:M‘E—NT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOANNO.. (CWsS-08-16 REQUEST NO. 7
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham ‘ Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Sireel
Chatham, MA 02833 Chatham, MA 02833
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
, “JACCOQUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
§ 3 $
Technical Services $ 4,668,218.00 $405,268.09 $80,867.31
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,285 244 50 $560,669.52 $86,781.51
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 3 5,387,226.92 $1,137,624.38 $290,184.14
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2,017,897.34 483 $105,821.54
Contingency $ 183,813.24 [l i e
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | § 300,000.00 $86,654.12 $12,0928.24
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $155,261.42 $102,328.94
Tolals $ 12,243,500.00| § 3,601,552.36 $678,911.68

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Represenfafive of the Borrower identified below cerlifies the following:

{i} This payment Is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;
(i) there has been no Defsult, as defined In the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Defaulf as defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condifion exists which afler nofice or fafise of ime or Bboth, would become a Default under the Regulatory Agresment

or an Event of Default under the Loan Agreen re/eis!s; and

(i} the payment requested by this g i wr work aciually performed or malterials or property sctually supplied pricr o the date of
of this requistion fess refainage

Signature:
Prirt Namdiifliam BxHinchey
?iﬁe:/ Zown Manager~.,

Date: '\\\‘L\\ o

Amount Requested:

Signature: Dale

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy )
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BME-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOANNO.. Cws-08-18 REGQUEST NO.: B
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
548 Main Streel 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02833 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ $ $
Techni(;ai Services % 1,668,218.00 $331,776.85 $73,491.24
Construction 2010 CW.NéP 2 $ 2,2B85,244,50 $410,870.00 $149,699.52
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5,387,226.92 $1,087 475,78 $50,148.680
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 % 2.017,897,34 $14,156,074.83
- PR R e L B

Contingency $ 183,913.24 i’%wf;;%fﬁﬁe e
Nstar/National Gsid Utility lmprovements 3 300,000.00 $85,307.60
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $154,967.80 $283.52

Totals $ 12,243,500.00] § 3,226,662.96 $274,888.40

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER!

The Authorfzed Representative of the Bormower identified below cerfifies the following:

{i} This payment is for Project Cosls and the obligatipna-specified hereln have not been the basis for & prior requisition thaf has been paid;
ement hereunder or no Event of Defzull as defined in the Loan Agreement,

{iii} the payment requested by this requisifiga’ts due o

of this requistion less mtar‘na
Signature, &

Print Name: Wifiam G. Hinchey™,
TPM Town Manager
/

ork actually performed or materials or property actually suppfied prior fo the date of

Date: Q& ?:K\ Ze\o
O\

{To be completed by the-DER Division of Mariicipal Services)

Amount Requested: Amount Approved:

Date

Signature:

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION
LOANTNO.  CW508-16 ~TREQUEST NO . 5
DMS PROJECT NO.. CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Sireet . 548 Main Street ‘
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT # ,
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS i REQUEST
$ 3 ‘ $
Technical Services $ 1,669,218,00 $255,284,58 $76,492.27
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 3 2,285 244,60 $288,750.00 >$121 ,220.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5,387,226.92 $1,063,144.13 . $24,331.85
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 2,017,897.34 $1,151,474.31 $4,600.52
e 7 T S T
Contingency $ 183,813.24 gjﬁj@}:ﬁf -
Nstar/National Grid Utility improvements $ 300,000,00 $84,380.12 $1,007.48 -
Police - Traffic Delails $ - 400,000,00 $154,803.80 $164.00 -
Totals % 12,243,500.00 | § 2,098 847.04 $227,815,82

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER!
The Authorized Representalive of the Borrower identified below cerifies the following:

(i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligafions specified herein have not been the basis for a prior requisition thaf has been paid;
{1 there has been no Defaull, es defined in the Regulalo g2 Agreement hereunder or ne Event of Defauit as defined in the Loar Agreement,
and no evenl or condition exists which affer petite priapse OFtipe or both, woufd becorne & Default under the Regulatory Agreement

or an Evenf of Defaull under the Loan Ag
{iii) the payment requested by this requisilie; ;
of this requistion less refsinage.

Pate: %\o\\\\ﬁt)

Signature: -
Print Name: William G. Hinchey T~
Title: Town Manager ™~
]
{To be compleied by the DEP Divigion of Municipal Serviges)
Amount Requested: ‘ Amount Approved:
Signature: Dale

Print Name: Steven J, McCurdy
Titie: Direclor of Prograrm Developrnent

g

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION
_ LOAN NO.: CWS-08-16 REQUEST NO.: 4
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:;
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE' AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ $ $

Technical Services $ 1.668,218.00 $224,5792.54 $30,705.04
Construciion 2010 CWMP 2 3 2,285,244,50 $206,150.00 $83,600,00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 % 5,213,480.00 $023,825.69 $139,318.44
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 3 2,003,857.24 L $278,577.63
Confingency % 371,700.16 |5
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | $ 300,000.00
Police - Traffic Detfalls $ 400,000.00 $113,070.67 $41,733.23

Totals $ 12,243,500.00 | $ 2,425,318 .58 $573,530.46

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower idenlified below cerfifies the foliowing:

{i} This payment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified herein have ot been the basis for a prior requisition thaf has been paid;
(i) there has been no Defaul, as defined in the Reguiglory Agreement hereunder o no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreemend,
and no event or condilion exists which gffer no , lepse of time or both, would beceme a Defauit under the Regulafory Agreement
or an Event of Defeulf under the Lorf shitlexists; and

() the payment requested by this r quisition € dy & for work zctually performed or materials or property actually supptied prier ta Ihe date of

/ Date; ’7\ \o \\C}
ANilkam G, Binchey ==, | v
: Town Manager

Z

{To be compleied by the DEP Division of MuniciBal Services)

- Amount Reqaested:n Amount Approved:

ET———————

Signature: Dale

Print Name: Steven J. McCurdy
Title: Diractor of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BURFAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO.: CWS-09-16

REQUEST NO.: 3
DMS PROJECT NQ.. CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham ‘ Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD:  ACH
ACCOUNT #:
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ § §

. | Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 $106,170.81 $118,408.93
Consiruction 2010 CWMP 2 3 2,269,350,00 $150,575,00 $55 587500
Constructon 2010 CWMP 3 5 5,213,480.,00 $368,551.356 $525,274.34
Consfruction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 1,021,183.00 $450,884.26 $414,912.42
Contingency $ 470,269.00 ‘

Nstar/National Grid Utility improvemenis | § 300,000,00 $48,450.00 $34,344.00
Police - Traffic Details 3 400,000.00 £53,248.32 $50,822.35
Totals 5 12,243,500.00 t § 1,216,879,54 $1,208,337.04

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

(i) This peyment is for Project Costs and the obligations specified hereln have not been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;

(i) thare has been no Defaull, as defined In the Regijarn Agreement hereunder or no Event of Defaulf as defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condifion exiss which af!e or lap.

o of time or beth, would become a Defaull under the Regulatory Agreement

Signatyfe:
Print Narme; Willikm G. HinchRey
Title: Town\Managet

Date: \7/[/@5’,"; Z Zﬂf(}

™~
{To be completed by the DEP Divisfon of Municipal Serviges)
Amount Requested: Amount Approved:
Signature: Date

Print Name: Steven J, McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF RESOQURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO..  CWS-09-18 REQUEST NO.: 2
DMS PROJECT NO.: CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TOQ:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
5489 Main Street 549 Main Street
Chatham, MA 02633 Chatham, MA 02633
PAYMENT METHOD: ACH
ACCOUNT #:
APFROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENIITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
$ $ 3
Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 $58,325.06 $47,845.55
Consirtction 2010 CWMP 2 $ 2,268,350,00 $114,000.00 $36,575.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 % 5,213,480.00 $212,370.,00 $186,181.35
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 3 1,821,183.00 48 $2090. 4
Contingency $ 470,269.00 |2t --?';, e
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | $ 300,000.00 $7,615.00 $40,835.00
Police - Traffic Details $ 400,000.00 $13,759.32 $30,483,00
Totals 3 12,243,500.00 | § 575,557.28 $641,422.26

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representative of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

{i) This payment is for Project Costs and the obligalions specified herein have not been the basis for & prior requisition that has been paid;

(it} there has been no Default, as defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no fvent of Default as defined In the Loan Agreement,
snd no event or condition exists which after notive or-lagse-o time or both, would become e Defaull under the Regulatory Agreement

fenteists; and /

(i} the payrment requested by this requisitiog is<flie for work &¢
of this requistion less refainage. 4

tually performed or malerials or properly aclually supplied prier to the dafe of

Signature: - Date: '=5;i 1\ \ \O
Print Name“William G #finchey ™~ VoA
Title: Town Ménager e
/ N

{To be completed by the DEH Division of Municipal Services) )

Amount Requested: . Amotint f\_pﬂr'gge

e

Signature: Bate

Print Name: Sieven J. McCurdy
Title: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BUREAU OF RESOURCE PROTECTION

PAYMENT REQUISITION

LOAN NO,: CWS-08-16 REQUEST NO.: 1
DMS PROJECT NO.. CWSRF 3245
LEGAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER: PAYABLE TO:
Town of Chatham Town of Chatham
549 Main Street 549 Main Street

Chatham, MA 02633

Chatham, MA 02633

PAYMENT METHOD: ACH

"IACCOUNT #
APPROVED PREVIOUS THIS
EXPENDITURE TYPE AMOUNT REQUESTS REQUEST
3 § 3
Technical Services $ 1,669,218.00 ! § - $58,325.08
Construction 2010 CWMP 2 5 2,268,350.001 % - $114,000.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 3 $ 5213480001 % - $212,370.00
Construction 2010 CWMP 4 $ 1,921,163.00 | §
Contingency $
Nstar/National Grid Utility Improvements | § 300,00000 % § - $7,615.00
Police - Traffic Detaiis $ 400,000.001 § - $13,759.32
Tolals 3 12,243,50000 | § - $575,557.28

CERTIFICATION OF THE BORROWER:

The Authorized Representalive of the Borrower identified below certifies the following:

(i} This payment is for Project Cosfs and the obligations specified herein have rof been the basis for a prior requisition that has been paid;

(i) there has been no Defaull, as defined in the Regulatory Agreement hereunder or no Event of Default as defined in the Loan Agreement,
and no event or condition exists which after nofice or lapse of time or both, would become & Default under fhe Regulatory Agreement

or an Event of Defauit under the Loan Agfeems
(iif) the payment requested by this requisitiog!
of this requistion less refainage.

Signature;” _~#

axists, and
gr work astually performed or materials or propery aclually supplied prior fo the dafe of

Date: A\KJ \O

Print Nameé:

Hharn Ch Hirthey

Title: Town Marfager
e

N

Voo

{To be completed by the DE} Division of M

Amount Requested:

Signature:

mount Approved:

Date

Print Name: Steven J, McCurdy

Tifle: Director of Program Development

FORM BMF-1000






